

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10113/2025

Ghanshyam Meena S/o Babu Lal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aamir Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG Mr. Hardik Singh, AAAG Mr. Ram Kumar Sharma with Mr. Shashwat Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

29/04/2026

Mr. Ram Kumar Sharma, learned counsel appears on behalf of Respondents No. 4 to 6 and seeks time to file reply.

Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG appears for Respondent No. 1 - State of Rajasthan and submits that they have filed a reply. He further prayed and is granted two weeks' time to take instructions from Respondent No. 2.

Heard on IA No. 01/2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the present petition does not survive qua Petitioner Nos. 6 and 7 as they have been reappointed by the respondents and therefore, do not want to press for the same and their names may be deleted from the array of the petitioners.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the name of Petitioner Nos. 6 and 7 are deleted from the array of petitioners.



[CW-10113/2025]

Petitioners are directed to file amended cause title within a period of one week.

List this case on 18.05.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

RAHUL KUMAR /294